Negotiable paper (895) (23) (9) (845) – (13) (1 784)

Investment/trading liabilities – – – – – – –

Securitised liabilities (785) – – – – – (785)

Subordinated liabilities (73) – – – – – (73)

Other liabilities – – – – – (112) (112)

Liabilities (3 231) (333) (158) (934) (8) (146) 4 809

Intercompany loans (17) – – (2) – 34 15

Shareholders’ funds – – – – – (678) (678)

Balance sheet 622 (222) 142 (143) 8 (407) –

Off-balance sheet 60 (61) (43) 52 (9) 1 –

Repricing gap 682 (283) 99 (91) (1) (406) –

Cumulative repricing gap 682 398 498 407 406 – –

R
is

k
 a

n
d

 c
a
p

it
a
l

page 80

Risk management

Economic value sensitivity

Our preference for monitoring and measuring non-trading interest rate risk is economic value sensitivity. The tables below refl ect our

economic value sensitivity to a 2% parallel shift in interest rates assuming no management intervention. The numbers represent the change

to mainly net interest income should such a hypothetical scenario arise. This sensitivity effect does not have a signifi cant direct impact to

equity.

UK and Europe

’million Sensitivity to the following interest rates

(expressed in original currencies)

GBP USD EUR Other (GBP) All (GBP)

200bp Down (28.0) (1.0) 3.0 0.3 (25.7)

200bp Up 28.0 1.0 (3.0) (0.3) 25.7

South Africa

’million Sensitivity to the following interest rates

(expressed in original currencies)

ZAR GBP USD EUR AUD All (ZAR)

200bp Down  (276.8)  0.2  1.2  1.7  0.1  (249.6)

200bp Up  255.3  (0.4)  (3.4)  (2.8)  (0.1)  199.7

Australia

’million AUD

200bp Down (1.35)

200bp Up 1.35

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that we have insuffi cient capacity to fund increases in assets, or are unable to meet our payment obligations as they

fall due, without incurring unacceptable losses. This includes repaying depositors or maturing wholesale debt. This risk is inherent in all

banking operations and can be impacted by a range of institution-specifi c and marketwide events.

Liquidity risk description

Liquidity risk is further broken down into:

•  Funding liquidity: which relates to the risk that the bank will be unable to meet current and/or future cash fl ow or collateral